

M/L 31
13.01.2026
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 25634 of 2025

Entally Janasevak Sangha & Ors.
Versus
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Roy
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
... For KMC

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee
Ms. Ananya Neogi
.... For the State.

1. On the prayer of Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate representing Kolkata Municipal Corporation, time to file report stands extended till 20th January, 2026. The direction is peremptory.

2. Let this matter appear for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list on 21st January, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)